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~-—L. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 20, 1997

Mr. Orlando Rodriguez

60 Minutes
7750 Northwest 178 Street
Miami, Florida 33015

Re: Facility No.: 0250885

Dear Mr. Rodriguez: z )

The Department has received_the Tjii eneral Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that yo
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your areéa.

Sincerely,

6 A/L—,7\_L/A./ :

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Moritoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ORcAvDD  HodR/ L VE T

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

(6o M/ rUrES

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD F&Yl1169Y

4. Facility Location: )
Street Address: 7 9 570 &/ W (¥ ST

City:

N/HM/ County: <D/9ﬂf

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ORLAVLD  KRodDR/GUE < | O WL ENK

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

R s he Aoy &

City: : Sl .County: - Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: 305)E5G617 - (o 35( Fax: ( ) - MD’NE/
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: : Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) - -

RECEIVED
NOV 5 1997

Bureau of Air Manitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213900(2) Page 130of 16 & Moblle Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine .| 1D [Purchased . (Installed ID (Purchased |Installed °~ | ID |Purchased [lnstalled
Example #! 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 1S-DECH9 | |5~ DEG Tb

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |-+ - | --omomme oo oot

(I1) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | 3
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source IX |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source _
Carbon adsorber [ -] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. :

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X |
Nosuchunitson-site... ... ... ... ... ... [ ]~

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Lieak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

DL Rk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ )é ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicatel in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained in this notification.

//M/co/\ F-A3-97

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Q) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

V]
X - ‘. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
'?é‘ N T ATRS D 0250885
C ' | . ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ :
<¢ / | ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ . \
“ 7750 NW 178TH STREET
& 4'09 ' I/ é* | MIAMIFL 33015 "
“o3,  CF p Vs | )
o, W S
esb 0’7/)' Do NOT Remove Label
‘lfc Ofloe .
Annual Reporting Period: __ | 19 TO | 19

Based on each term or ;;)ndiﬁon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule -
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of thé general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o © -
‘ . ~ £
=
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: g é" Y m
Method used to de ‘ i g2 3 n
e used to demonstrate compliance: = § PN Ty
ez ™ =
.. ’ : . . 50 @ . . .
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous cg;ngxanc unnﬁ reporting period stated above:
» o

U1

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve cOmlﬁliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MBYRA RoDRIGOE2
- ”  Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




' v
AIRS ID#: 250§ 5 ‘ '\O’d

Revised 10/10/96

DY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

paciLiry Name:  ¢f mv/ﬁ/l/rﬂ____ D AT i%
FACILITY LOCATION: 150 MW 17¢ §T.
mami— 330)§

/ /
Annual Reporting Period: @//Q7 19 TO 47/98‘

19
Bascd on cach tenm or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complfance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. éYES Uwo

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been 1n continuous compliance duning the reporting period stated above:

LExact peniod of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to R E ‘ E I y E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

ks

OCT 2 717799

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facililies or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (DALAL 60 (L0084 Uss /A,K,y/( ﬂ\_‘ F-28. ZF

Name (Please Prnint) ngnat Date

I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance cettification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT {DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




v
RECEIVED

OCT 28 1o
ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 28 i

Bureau of Ajr Monitori
onitorin
& Mobile Sources ¢

AIRS 1DV: 25’08{5 DATE: 72672 rmein: /930 miveour: /100
FACILITY NAME: (A MHUYTES
FACILITY LOCATION: ¢ 190 MW 178 ST.
mam) - 33005
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 0@LANDO RODRIGUE 2 puone: H05- 55 7-635/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

RE-INSPECTION o)

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART 1. NOTIFICATION ﬂ
Ralcck appropriate box) - ]

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O
[PARTI1: CLASSIFICATION 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-10-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Lxisting large area source O

4. New Iarge area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

- 5. This is a correct facihity classification

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

QK{ ON ClCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as nimber above

0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was gallons.

B. The total quanliiy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

o
1ofs Revised 9/15/97 i;] 50/4!



Mmrr I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ |

| Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: i
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON G{N//\
2. Examining the containers for ieakage? Oy ON @/N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Q{Y aw
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? @/Y aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber Q/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON ¥N/A
[PART 1V PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
=
In Part 11-A:

IT classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been chiecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ave been installed
prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? (JY aN
2. LEquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @(’ anN an/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirceted away from the @/
condenser upon opening the door? Y aOnN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ’
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @; UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the J
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay UN 4adn/a

- Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aftes
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y OGN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B.

Has the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

wlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrecam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes?

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

ay

ay
Qy

ay
Qy

ay

ay

ay

anN

anN
awn

an
anN

anN

aN

anN

On/A
anN/a

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

1.

L

~Noe

Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repatred w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o
o

ay

Qy
ay
ay
o
ay
ay
ay

ON
ON

aN

ON
anN
anN
anN
anN
awN
an

‘\Z(N/ A

&N/A
A

N/A

t{N/A
(Z(N/A

N/A

Reviscd 9/15/97




\“’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and-rgpair ]
inspection? J’ anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? JY anN
3. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, (;_;(
couplings, and valves Y ON Ow/A Muck cookers [?(Y anN ON/a
Door gaskets and seating dY ON ON/A Stills [?.(Y aN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating [4’ anN OnN/a Exhaust dampers (2(\’ ON ON/A
Pumps o ' [?{Y OnN Onva Diverter valves E/Y aN OnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers %’ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings E/Y anN ON/A
Water separators CI< ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) C;//
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FiD/P1D/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector [J
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/F1D only)? ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? oy anN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? Oy ON
- e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
L J

M- RIDVE FLogs 9.2f-%

lnspeclor s Name (lesg Print)

Date of Inspection

1 91

Spcclor s Signature - Approximal/: Date of Next Inspection

40f53 Revised 9/15/97




ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

/ DERM's POLLUTION PREVENTION TOR DRY CLERNERS Book LET WwAS §weN
0 MR- RGDRIGUE 2 |

Sof >



i
|

? | Bs:ST AVAILABLE COPY )

v m AaNALA N AN &
ryeeor (NSTETTION: ANNUAL Q/

e

TIME (N: A7) TIMEOUT: _ /IH) -  AWRS (O 250587 xﬁ
TG . = - *‘M“_

TV P OF FACILITY -~~-r—7L7~»Lf'»._f%r:/__/‘_'u_g/;?/é/’ o

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

RE-INSPECTION D

"NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

CACILITY NAME: c/v,br' 1 7 hif TES . V. DATIL j_;f 95
FACILITY LOCATION: ?r,"{:‘, ALg1 /",/g' —V, "{‘.‘ 2, o
g 37015 B S
BESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __pf) Audp Wad! byt 7 PHONC NUMBER:__ 22/ . / //)5/
Q/ Bascd on the results of the compliance requircments evatuated during tlus inspection, the facility is found (o be in
compliance with DEP Rutle 62-213.300, Florida Admiaistrative Code (F.A.C)).
L)

Bascd on the results of the compliance rcequirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: : ; T - e - . WA 7
: LEVIPIIENT N SATISEACTORY HOVSEKLE 1€ OKDER
the Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly ccrtiﬁc_d and submitted to the.inspector. YESB/ NOD
JIATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4 4/4
(A«ppronmatc)

o
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: r/; a0 iJ A ﬂn/’\“

’ PIca c Prmt
) ?, ‘ //// “(Preas y
i/,

il d A, PHONE N o ld
g 'f//‘?fl.//l-l"‘ ’F/’&_ féﬁ/) ] o NUMBER ))‘,J/ j‘IJ:\I * ULCL:TL?_.

Page of Revised 107196




ECEly ED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS JUN 2 5 1999
TITLE V CENLERAL PERMIT BUI‘
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Cau of air r Mo
MObll e Soy mtor ing
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Ces
RE-INSPECTION U

- , o ' ,

ARS 1D D2 5D RS DATE: 5 rZ%{?? TIME IN: ﬂi"_‘\i TIME QUT: J&
FACILITY NAME: o M 7, R0 W

FACILITY LOCATION: 1 19D N O s S

—

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL:@V\A.’\do?qA,‘ ) PHONE: ?)\Ofb— ﬂébb/
- ‘ (&”’:9—

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION 4 |
(check appropriate box) ‘E
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility faited to notify DARM (o use general permit Q

[PaRTI: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A

0 No notification form
Q Drop storefout of business/petroleum

L. Existing small area source @) 2

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a J
dry-10-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr

dry-t0-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr f
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification ZY/ anN QCan not determinc o

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
8] facility qualified for a gencral peranitas number above
O {acility exceeds above hmits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B The wotat qua “6 of perchiorocthylence (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was ({ Ceallons,

o B gfw’,,) AnM
7 e Fil A
;/29 I ol S { % /ﬁ Rewvised 9715197




‘ InPart 11-A:

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

i

!

REQUIREMENTS

Fo the responsible officiat of the dry cleaning facility:

{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON Dm
2. LExwmunng the containers for leakage? _ Oy ON AN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during joading/unloading? - ay N

4. Draining cartridge fHilters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? . @Y ON ONA
5. Maimaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber Q/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? N ON/a
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' 1

-

{ classification | has becen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ljuve been instuiled
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{(check appropriate boxes)

}. Equipped all machincs with the appropriate vent controls? JDN
2. Eqgquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop viapor venuing svsiem? GAN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the / :
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the tempcerature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriste cooldown period and after {
venitying that the coolant had been completely charyed? Oy ON
L»:—“::.._:z

2o0f5 Revised 9/13/97




(99}

e e e etk b,

A e At Y S S 2 e

B.

. Routed a_i'r"ﬂow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy

Flax the cespousiblie official of an existi

Mecasured and recorded the exhaust wemperature on the outlet side of the condenser Tocated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and oudet weekly? ay anN anva

Is the temperature differcntial cqual 1o or greater than 20° 7 Oy anN anNva
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,

il machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? } ay anN anva

Is the perc concentration equal 1o or less than 100 ppm? Gy aN ana
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.

or expansion; is at fcast 2 duct diamecters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other mnlet? Oy ON ON/A

Cquipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A

ON anN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

I.

N

(93}

w

—

Has the responsibicoflficiak:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintamed receipts for perc purchased? %N

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay [Zﬂ'
Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports {or the following: - =
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay QanN M

L. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs

and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? Oy ON AN/A

Mawmtained calibration data? (for applicable diccct reading instevacets) - Oy aN m
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceatratigns? Oy N (A

Matntained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? Y ON
Maintained deviation reports?

Qv an ?‘(/
Problem ¢orrected? ; Oy ON N/

Maintained compliance plan, it applicable? ay UdnN N/A

=

Soofn Wevined 9/1a097
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[P AR VI LA DETECTION AND REPATRS

1. Docs the responsible official conduct o weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an

inspection? Y ON

2. HMas the facility maintained a leak Jou? ay JN'
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, Z/
couplings, and valves Y ON OwW/A Muck cookers Ov ON @A
Door gaskets and scating EY(DN ON/A Stills ZY/ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating Y ON OwNA Exhaust dampers QAN ON/A

Pumps M]N ON/A Diverier valves )ZT(C}N ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Y ON OwA Cartridge filter housings Y On OwNA

-=  "Water separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FiD/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

NN

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: OnN/A

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations ip a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Oy ON
c. Inspecied for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Uy UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? oy ON
e. Verifed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? Oy UN

5

-

Leo Swuer ___5/23)99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

Date of Mspectioh

Approximale Date of

ext Inspuciion

40t 3

Rewvised 9/13/97




WA[)DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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- | RECEIVED W
AIRS ID#: (22 5( D g e . v\—‘:ﬂ“\mwj 10/10/96
JUN 2 5 1999 3 7AW
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERA! @PTEIE@'I/T@@)‘
ANNUAL coﬁ!f%i'ﬁﬁét mqrmmﬂﬁ FORM )

bile Sources nin 0 o 00 Q\
. . ] SEYA] O -
FACILITY NAME: é o L VAT . Air Qu_u_glifyDATE: 5& 2/ 22
: ' - R : Division
FACILITY LOCATION: T7So. Weo - [FZI Management
Annual Reporting Period: Mo 199% TO Ha— 197%]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rul
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs NO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
e “’”L‘“‘“ Soaflomties
H Qen & % H A=4 < ?
, — .
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Teea sk S;f C',( oSY — &Ob o

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \ / (¢ L Lc ' I

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: -
HA\ f\¥e:~ A~ wf\&&\,\q §°¥& Q%u T CS‘V\—MB*}° o~ . *r L&@k - /O Q@
D) — ) N N _—

Exact period of non-compliance: from moy €7 2 to p’( Ay T 9

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;- IA 220 Yec OV‘Q S

Method—.usecf_to demonstrate-compliance: F\ % £ G’* { &&a 7

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JRZ¥x/ a0 HobpiévéEr // M /%3 é -3~2S

Name (Please Print) Slgnatur ' Date

4

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of /




INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

. WE@EEWEI Uhu: V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

TYPE ®FL_NSPECTION 1999 ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: l[ A Ouality TIME OUT: (3 Zx AIRS ID#:_ N 7. SO 88S

TYPE OF FA@lLl@wmemg‘ = Cloose,

FACILITY NAME: Lo  o~vaaoSe - DATE: 5/ 2% [79
FACILITY LOCATION: 77 S AV = 73

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.__ C_r laals %\g&é . PHONE NUMBER:

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this 1nspect|0n the facility is found to be in

|Z(comphance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during thxs inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
e ek C"B v R | “ eed 7o have C?«elkio
. Co St ~
cmkg{wiu ~ Lles k«%& ol ?;_"gQ Sondene \"‘S
M,Ac&" ~ { A N-NIRA UL z’_‘AS\«\ AN . Lkm\\\
“_ q?w aaxe © \'3 > e ye = 2y
~D
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESZ/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: B § Z’DOO
/’Z 7 (Approximate
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L Fo ) H AR
’ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: t/,;?éc\ﬂ o M ' PHONE NUMBER: [)}o rb‘?Z- (922

Page_f of [ . Reviscd 10/96-




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a

RE-INSPECTION a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = 0O

AIRS ID#:_0OSDII¥S”  DATE: 3/6/00

TIMEIN: __3/4S”  TIME OUT: S
ol

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

Tal
FACILITY NAME: 60 Muwoke ©f =
, =z 5 &
FACILITY LOCATION: FISO pO (Y st S C—:‘: . FTl
' -,\ ® x5 a—
M . Lt A (ré) % ) i
. 55 & )
[o =y < S
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Q{_[w&n Q.er gt PHONE: _ 30§ ~ §57 - (33(
Ca
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

1. Existing small area source (] 2
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

. ivew small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/r
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source .

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gai/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification a9 aN O Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a

facility qualified for a general permit as number
4

above

BB. The total quamilé

facility was L eallons.

A, Mo

facility exceeds above limits and 1s not eligible for a general permit

O No notification form

O Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. A

er”

' of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

A 6\‘\"1 -
207 S

Revised Q71397




" PART IlII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy anN E]ﬁ/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON DﬁA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ay QN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @Y ON aNnA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay on #va

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y ON On/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : ey ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ ay @ﬁ

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay an 2fva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay Eﬁ

RECTN Revised 971507



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN awNa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN awna

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON aN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? , Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? _ ay anN anN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON AanN/A

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2 5

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy QN @{Q/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy an afa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN @a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON C(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay AaN @N/a
Problem corrected? Ay ON @N/A
§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an [3{1//»\

Sol3 . Revised 9715797



u PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves gy an ana Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating 2y ON ON/Aa Stills |
Filter gaskets and seating (Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Gy ON UOIN/A Cartridge filter l.lousings
| Water separators @y ON QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual exarﬁination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@ an
ay @n

Qy aN afva
@Yy ON ON/A
ay QN ONA
@y ON OWA

&y ON ONnA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.c i1 a range of 0-300 ppm? ay Own
i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy awN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?’ ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
. “ ol
JLE Y - N P 3(/ Lf oo

[nspector’s Name (PleaSe Print) Date of Inspection

Ao

dofls

Approxtmate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9713797

™y



”ADD(T(ONAL SITE INFORMATION:




TITLEYV AIR‘QUAL.ITY'GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
} - . - ]
TIME IN: 378 TIME OUT: 3 -‘5{ AIRS ID#:__ 1.0 SO 88‘_3"
TYPE OF FACILITY: R?»fc,' D/7 (lonar : : -
|FACILITY NAME:, 6O M I - DATE_ /s oo
FACILITY LOCATION:____ 22350 fow) [ FE £ : SRS
- / - T _ ' - : .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Oclond,  L.4. e PHONE NUMBER: 205 = SS7 ~( 535
. (
D Based on the results of the complianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fac'ility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida: Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

. E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | "~ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Wt rraiowny losh b, | Mok oerdd & ~bE7

I

COMMENTS: ,
- ' éu:r'»‘ D) Uovsek J—»]o\;j
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO|Z|/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ /ot

o : (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Toon o

_ (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: — : PHONE NUMBER:__ 30§~ 333 ~6920

Page of .. ' Revised 10/96



, -9/(‘,[5/
AIRSID¥. 0B SDIES ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICAT ON _F ORM o

FACILITY NAME: O Mute o .. {b 2
: 0
FACILITY LOCATION: 29710 AW IF SE. A. 9 2000
' Ir Qualit
LamaA L y
M A { F Mg@ggeﬁ?v:mi DiVﬂSlOn

Annual Reporting Period: Maaol 1999 TO Miaw b oy,

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPER%
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or C(;ndition of the general permit that has not been in conﬁﬁuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of noncompliance: from I%/._‘,,L ?7 to Cxed
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /L(a,‘: ﬂ‘ m.v:. W\JQA

Method used to demonstrate compliance: FDEL O j%jm

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox'-'c:

it . ‘ 7 , st -
Exact period of non—compliance: from /. 75 M&& S
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: WA,\,‘\_ /\,n,n—méa[a
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /’;/) 673 C@U«,\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: () £LADO EUEL / A,Zm/ ﬁ-’ 3-6-00

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



mplete items, 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

QC22k/D 1 £V

C. Signature .

X /Q > 0 Agent
M’f ~—<—L_[] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

I
,/ 10 AIRS ID # 0250885001AG -
ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ

60 MINUTES

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

7750 NW 178TH STREET
MIAMI FL
33015

3. Service Type

E@erﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
Registered {J Return Receipt for Merchandise l
3 insured Mail  [J C.O.D. |

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

1 Yes l

2. Article Number
| (Transfer from service label)

tose L6710 0018 (08 HSRY

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

E

Bl U .s. Postal Servi T
BN ‘CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest:c Mdil. Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded

ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ
60 MINUTES

City, Stat MIAMI FL
33

m
ru >
[¥p]
r\_
( X
=0 Postage | $ | X
o Q |
— e
m Certified Foe . X Wk ‘
Return Receipt Fee Here /V‘
M (Endarsement Required) O
—
o | Restricted Delivery Fee
(o | (Endorsement Required)
—
S SR AIRS ID # 0250885001AG
]
—
o
)
o
r\_




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

jo doy 1810 Buy| je ploy -

wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I IS0 wish (o] feceive the
sComplete items 3, 4a-and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxjra fee):

card to you.
®»Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addresseg’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
delivered.

SENDER:

permit. .
mWirite “Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.

Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
. AIRSID# 0250885 | 2 333 L0 STk

60 MINUTES ; 4b. Service Type

ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ ' 3 Registered /ﬁ Certified
7750 NW 178TH STREET : O Express Mail O Insured
MIAMJ_’:EL 33015 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

i ',; . ~ 7. Date %é /‘; 2

5. Received By: (Prfﬁt.l\}arhe) 8. Addressée’s Address (Ofily if requested
o and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) /

= g ;

PS Form 3811, December 1994

)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

S O ——

N

* © >Z 333 bbO 57h W%

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Caveraaa Pravidad
AIRS ID # 0250885

60 MINUTES

ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ
7750 NW 178TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33015

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Pastmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|

102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt j‘



N N ——

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requestsd”’ on the mailpiece below the article number.

= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consutlt postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a§nicle Number 9 g
’ AIRS ID 0250885 333 4 03

ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ 4b. Service Type

ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ O Registered ﬂfpertiﬁed
[ Express Mail 3 insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7750 NW 178TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33015

7. Date of Delivery

2-14-93

5. Received By: (Print Name)

§ Signatury; (AddressGe orAgent) 1
MM CA, Q

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is pald)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

F'S Form 3811 DeceEjBer 1994

'Domest;ic Return Receipt

p =

* 7 333 kL2 4803
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Prowded
N nnt es nr lntarnad ,.-’...| (VPN A]RS .I]S—OQSE)ESS

ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ
ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ
7750 NW 178TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33015, -

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing 1o
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

t




SENDER:’ :
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items:3, 4a, and 4b.
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

m Attach this form to the front of the majlpleca, or on the back if spaca does not

mWrite “Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. OO Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consultlpostmaster for fee.

60 MINUTES

MIAMI FL 33015

3. Article Addressed to:

ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ
7750 NW 178TH STREET

AIRS ID# 0250885

4a. Article Number

23336/ &
4b. Service Type
[ Registered O Certified
O Express Mail ; O Insured
0 Retum Receipt for Merohandlse/!j\ coD

7. Date of Del\ve L/%f

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Address (Only if requested

8. Addresse
ia) !

and fee is

6. Signaturey, (Addressee or Age
@Mw/

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Forfn 3811, December 1 94

102595-97-8-0179 Domestlc Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. -

PS Form 3800, April 1995

7 333 b1L2 90k

us Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Provided.
AIRS ID# 0250885 :

60 MINUTES
ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ
7750 NW 178TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33015

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date




h Hialeah Dry Clezne | |
6!?'00 W. 4th Ave. # 44 .3
Hialeah, FL 33012-6608 -

et e et -1

TITLE V - Generai Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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. Mayra Rodriguez .
&1 Sefior s 372 W 64th Terr

| mi pastor Hialeah, FL 33012

—— s

o

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts .

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Neits Hinlagh Dy Cleanars
6500 Wes 4 Avo. #46
" Hialeah, Florida 33012

'77‘715 V. AIR LENERAL PER M 1TS
PECE/ PTs
P p.Bof 3070

ThoeLw HASSES
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o~

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1
—
.-
| o m—

0360931~

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 v

i o E o2}
1O
| > 7
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